## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

## **USE OF BID DOCUMENTS**

THIS AGREEMENT IS MADE by and between the Riverside Fire Authority (Lewis County, Washington) and Okanogan County Public Utilities District No. 1 (Okanogan County, Washington) for the use by Okanogan County Public Utilities District No. 1 of a set of specifications and/or bid documents provided by Riverside Fire Authority.

WHEREAS, RCW 39.34, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, contemplates that municipal corporations in Washington may agree to allow the use of public bid documents previously used by a municipal corporation, as long as there is an agreement in place authorizing such use; and

WHEREAS, the Riverside Fire Authority has issued bid documents and awarded a contract for the purchase of Itronix Duo-Touch Computers, and such specifications allow other governmental agencies to use such bid documents if they are party to an interlocal agreement;

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Authority. This agreement is entered into pursuant to the authority of RCW 39.34.
- 2. <u>Purpose of Agreement</u>. The purpose of this agreement is to allow Okanogan County Public Utilities District No. 1 to use the bid documents previously utilized by the Riverside Fire Authority, which resulted in a contract of purchase being executed with Itronix and Wireless Access Technology, Inc. (vendor).
- 3. <u>Approval.</u> Riverside Fire Authority hereby approves such use of the bid documents by the Okanogan County Public Utilities District No. 1.

RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY

By Jim Walkowski, Fire Chief

OKANOGAN COUNTY PUBLIC & TILITIES DISTRICT NO.1

By: John R. Grubich Title General Manager